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YouGov / Oceana Survey Results

Sample Size: 2111 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Coastal
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland "I‘::II;? North | Midlands | London | South | constituencies
Weighted Sample[2111]673[494] 177 | 741 | 783 [1024] 1087 | 222 [ 872 [ 524 [494[1203] 908 [ 1773 [ 103 [ 179 55 [ 496 [ 340 249 | 688 550
Unweighted Sample[2111[699[474] 181 | 863 | 772 [ 962 | 1149 [ 167 [ 873 [ 543 [528]1313[ 798 [ 1765 [ 107 | 179 60 [498 [ 365 180 [ 722 566
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How concerned are you, if at all, about the impact
of each of the following on UK seas and wildlife?
Oil pollution from the oil and gas industry
Very concerned 30 | 25 38 36 35 26 27 33 35 27 30 34| 31 29 30 31 26 32 28 26 43 29 27
Fairly concerned 44 | 45 43 47 | 47 43 | 43 44 | 43 46 41 43| 45 41 | 44 38 49 35 | 42 46 37 46 | 47
TOTAL CONCERNED 74 70 81 83 82 69 70 77 78 73 71 77 76 70 74 69 75 67 70 72 80 75 74
Not very concerned 13 | 17 9 10 | 9 16 | 17 10 | 13 11 15 15| 12 15 | 13 15 12 11 | 14 15 12 13 | 13
Not concerned atall 4 5 3 1 2 6 5 3 1 5 4 3 4 4 4 7 4 3 6 3 4 3 4
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 17 22 12 11 11 22 22 13 14 16 19 18 16 19 17 22 16 14 20 18 16 16 17
Don'tknow 9 | 8 7 5 | 7 9|8 109 10 11 5|8 11| 9 9 8 20 | 10 10 5 9 | 9
Underwater noise from seismic surveys and oil
drilling
Very concerned 15 | 12 20 15 | 17 14 | 12 17 | 9 14 17 17| 14 15 | 15 12 16 11 | 14 14 19 15 | 15
Fairly concerned 34 | 29 37 40 38 30 |3 37 |42 32 31 36| 34 34 34 34 32 33 34 32 36 35 33
TOTAL CONCERNED 49 41 57 55 55 44 43 54 51 46 48 53 48 49 49 46 48 44 48 46 55 50 48
Not very concerned 27 |32 23 27 | 25 29 | 31 22 | 29 25 27 28| 27 26 | 27 29 27 23 | 26 30 24 26 | 28
Not concerned atall 8 11 6 4 5 11 12 5 6 10 8 6 9 7 8 8 7 6 10 6 9 7 7
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 35 43 29 31 30 40 43 27 35 35 35 34 36 33 35 37 34 29 36 36 33 33 35
Don'tknow 17 | 16 14 14 | 15 16| 14 19 |14 19 16 13| 16 18| 16 17 18 26 | 17 18 13 17 | 18
Habitat loss from oil and gas pipelines and rigs
Very concerned 24 | 18 32 24 | 26 21 | 20 27 | 31 21 23 25| 23 24 | 24 27 19 23 | 23 22 31 23 | 20
Fairly concerned 41 | 38 41 49 46 36 | 38 44 | 48 41 38 41| 43 40 41 37 46 32 40 40 40 43 44
TOTAL CONCERNED 65 56 73 73 72 57 58 71 79 62 61 66 66 64 65 64 65 55 63 62 71 66 64
Not very concerned 18 | 25 14 17 | 15 22 | 23 13 | 1 17 21 21| 19 17 | 18 15 20 17 | 18 21 17 18 | 18
Not concerned atall 6 8 4 3 3 9 9 3 1 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 4 4 7 5 4 6 6
TOTAL NOT CONCERNED 24 33 18 20 18 31 32 16 12 24 27 271 25 23 24 22 24 21 25 26 21 24 24
Dontknow 11 |11 9 8 | 10 12| 9 13 | 9 14 12 7] 10 13| 11 14 11 24 | 12 12 9 10 | 12
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Sample Size: 2111 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Coastal
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland "I‘::II;? North | Midlands | London | South | constituencies
Weighted Sample|2111]|673]494| 177 741 783 |1024| 1087 | 222 | 872 | 524 [494]1203 ] 908 | 1773 | 103 179 55 496 340 249 688 550
Unweighted Sample|2111]699474] 181 863 772 | 962 | 1149 | 167 | 873 | 543 [528]1313] 798 | 1765 | 107 179 60 498 365 180 722 566
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following
organisations to ensure marine wildlife is properly
protected from oil and gas drilling at sea?
Government
Trustagreatdeal 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 1 1
Trust a fairamount 14 | 22 10 13 13 17 16 12 8 12 19 15| 14 14 14 11 16 9 14 14 17 13 15
TOTAL TRUST 15 23 11 13 14 18 17 13 8 13 20 16 15 15 15 11 16 13 15 15 17 14 16
Do not trust very much 44 | 44 47 53 47 42 43 44 49 43 39 46| 45 42 44 41 42 38 40 46 46 46 41
Don'ttrustatall 32 | 23 37 28 32 29 | 33 30 33 33 33 27| 31 32 31 39 34 31 33 30 32 30 30
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 76 67 84 81 79 71 76 74 82 76 72 73 76 74 75 80 76 69 73 76 78 76 71
Don'tknow 10 |10 6 6 | 7 116 13 |10 11 9 10| 9 11| 10 9 7 18 | 11 10 6 11 | 12
QOil companies
Trust a great deal 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0
Trust a fair amount 7 11 4 5 5 11 8 7 6 6 8 9 6 9 7 4 11 6 9 7 6 6 7
TOTAL TRUST 8 12 4 5) 6 12 9 7 6 7 9 9 6 10 8 4 11 9 10 8 6 6 7
Do not trust very much 29 | 35 23 32 27 33 | 29 30 23 27 32 33| 28 31 30 29 32 17 29 31 27 30 29
Don’ttrustatall 53 | 44 67 57 60 45 56 50 60 56 49 49| 57 48 53 59 48 57 48 52 61 54 52
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 82 79 90 89 87 78 85 80 83 83 81 82 85 79 83 88 80 74 7 83 88 84 81
Don'tknow 10| 9 6 6 | 7 107 13|11 112 10 8| 9 11| 10 7 9 16 | 12 10 5 10 | 12
The oil and gas regulator
Trustagreatdeal 1 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 3 2 0 2 1 1
Trust a fairamount 14 | 16 11 21 16 13 16 12 15 14 13 15| 14 14 14 14 13 16 16 14 18 11 12
TOTAL TRUST 15 18 12 21 17 15 17 13 15 16 15 16 15 15 15 14 15 19 18 14 20 12 13
Do not trust very much 40 | 41 40 38 41 41 40 39 40 38 41 42| 40 40 39 41 45 31 36 41 37 41 41
Don'ttrustatall 31 | 27 37 31 31 31 | 32 30 31 32 29 32| 32 30 32 35 27 27 31 31 35 31 31
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 71 68 77 69 72 72 72 69 71 70 70 74 72 70 71 76 72 58 67 72 72 72 72
Don'tknow 14 |14 10 9 | 11 13|10 17 |14 15 15 11| 13 15| 14 10 13 22 | 15 14 9 15 | 15
Imagine that there was an oil spill from oil and gas
operations in UK waters. Would you support or
oppose the UK Government taking each of the
following actions?
Fine oil companies for spills
Strongly support 72 | 72 78 75 79 72 74 70 70 70 73 76| 75 68 72 77 73 72 71 70 71 73 73
Tend to support 18 | 20 12 20 15 19 17 19 17 16 18 20| 17 19 18 12 16 14 17 20 19 19 18
TOTAL SUPPORT 90 92 90 95 94 91 91 89 87 86 91 96 92 87 90 89 89 86 88 90 90 92 91
Tend to oppose 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 4 0 2 1 3 1 1
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2 2 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 3 2 3 2 1 2 3 3 6 3 8 2 2 4 3 2 6 0 3 3 5 2 2
Dontknow 7 | 5 7 2 | 5 6 | 6 8 | 8 10 7 2|6 9| 7 8 6 14 | 10 7 5 6 | 7
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Sample Size: 2111 UK Adults
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Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Coastal
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland "I‘::II;? North | Midlands | London | South | constituencies
Weighted Sample|2111]|673]494| 177 741 783 |1024| 1087 | 222 | 872 | 524 [494]1203 ] 908 | 1773 | 103 179 55 496 340 249 688 550
Unweighted Sample|2111]699474] 181 863 772 | 962 | 1149 | 167 | 873 | 543 [528]1313] 798 | 1765 | 107 179 60 498 365 180 722 566
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Stop granting new licences to oil and gas
companies who have a history of spills
Strongly support 51 | 45 63 61 59 a7 50 52 51 48 53 54| 54 47 51 57 50 41 51 a7 53 52 51
Tend to support 31 | 37 22 31 30 33 31 30 27 30 31 32| 31 31 31 22 31 36 31 35 27 30 32
TOTAL SUPPORT 82 82 85 92 89 80 81 82 78 78 84 8 8 78 82 79 81 77 82 82 80 82 83
Tend to oppose 5 5 5 5 3 6 6 5 9 7 3 4 5 6 5 7 8 4 2 5 10 5 4
Stronglyoppose 2 | 3 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 2 4 2| 2 2 2 4 0 3 3 2 2 2 2
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 8 7 5 4 9 9 6 10 9 7 6 7 8 7 11 8 7 5 7 12 7 6
Dontknow 11 |10 9 2 | 8 0] 9 13|12 13 10 7|9 13| 11 11 10 15 | 12 11 8 10 | 11
Stop granting new licences to all oil and gas
companies altogether
Strongly support 21 | 14 30 21 26 16 19 22 23 23 20 16| 22 19 20 28 24 18 20 19 24 19 22
Tend to support 24 | 20 27 35 29 21 23 25 25 24 23 26| 25 23 24 24 23 26 25 20 25 25 21
TOTAL SUPPORT 45 34 57 56 B5) 37 42 47 48 47 43 42 47 42 44 52 47 44 45 39 49 44 43
Tend to oppose 24 | 31 18 22 20 28 28 20 25 20 25 28| 24 24 24 17 30 13 21 28 23 24 24
Strongly oppose 10 | 17 5 8 5 16 15 5 6 7 12 14| 10 10 10 10 7 8 13 9 6 11 11
TOTAL OPPOSE 34 48 23 30 25 44 43 25 31 27 37 42 34 34 34 27 37 21 34 37 29 35 35
Don'tknow 22 |19 20 14 | 20 19 |15 29 |21 26 20 17| 20 25| 22 22 16 34 | 22 24 21 22 | 22
Withdraw licences for oil and gas companies if they
repeatedly spill oil into the
Strongly support 61 | 57 71 65 68 56 62 60 66 60 60 62| 64 57 61 63 58 65 59 60 67 61 60
Tend to support 24 | 29 16 31 22 28 25 23 18 24 26 26| 24 25 25 18 27 15 26 25 20 25 25
TOTAL SUPPORT 85 86 87 96 90 84 87 83 8 84 86 83 88 82 86 81 85 80 85 85 87 86 85
Tend to oppose 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 3 5 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 7 5 3 3 3 3 3
Stronglyoppose 1 | 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 o 1 2 2|1 2 1 4 0 0 2 1 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 4 5 2 2 2 6 6 4 B 4 4 6 4 6 4 7 7 5 5 4 4 4 4
Dontknow 10| 9 10 2 | 8 9 |8 12 |11 12 10 6| 8 12| 10 12 8 15 | 11 11 8 10 | 10
Prosecute responsible individuals in oil companies
for spills
Strongly support 56 | 56 63 56 61 56 60 52 53 52 57 62| 58 53 56 65 52 56 56 57 54 56 56
Tend to support 25 | 29 19 34 24 28 24 26 25 23 25 30| 24 27 26 16 27 24 25 24 26 27 27
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 85 82 90 85 84 84 78 78 75 82 92 82 80 82 81 79 80 81 81 80 83 83
Tend to oppose 6 5 6 4 6 6 6 7 9 9 5 3 7 5 7 6 7 2 6 7 7 6 4
Strongly oppose 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 1 4 2 0 2 1 1 1 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 7 6 7 4 7 7 8 8 11 11 7 3 8 7 8 10 9 2 8 8 8 7 5
Don'tknow 11| 9 11 6 | 9 9|8 14|11 14 11 5|10 13| 11 9 11 19 | 12 10 12 10 | 12
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Sample Size: 2111 UK Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th May 2024

Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England Coastal
- oasta
Total | Con | Lab DLeI:1 Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland T::I:i? North | Midlands | London | South | constituencies
Weighted Sample[2111]673]494| 177 741 | 783 |1024| 1087 | 222 | 872 | 524 [494|1203| 908 | 1773 | 103 179 55 496 340 249 | 688 550
Unweighted Sample|2111[699]474] 181 863 | 772 | 962 | 1149 | 167 | 873 | 543 [528|1313| 798 | 1765 | 107 179 60 498 365 180 | 722 566
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Some areas of the sea in the UK are designated as
‘marine protected areas’. As far as you are aware,
do you think each of the following activities are or
are not allowed in ‘marine protected areas’?
QOil and gas drilling
This is allowed in marine protected areas 8 9 12 6 9 8 10 7 8 6 9 10 9 8 8 12 6 6 9 7 7 9 9
This is not allowed in marine protected areas 58 | 57 56 63 57 58 59 57 67 59 59 52| 59 57 57 60 64 52 56 57 60 58 58
Dontknow 34 | 33 33 32 34 33 | 31 36 25 34 32 38| 33 35 34 29 30 42 35 36 34 33 33
Fishing
This is allowed in marine protected areas 30 | 31 34 39 36 29 34 27 30 30 32 30| 34 26 31 28 27 37 33 28 29 31 30
This is not allowed in marine protected areas 37 | 37 35 33 33 39 38 36 46 35 36 36| 36 38 36 40 42 25 32 41 39 36 38
Dontknow 33 | 32 31 28 31 32 | 29 37 24 35 31 34| 30 36 33 31 31 39 35 31 32 32 32
Bottom trawling (a method of fishing where heavy
gear is pulled across the ocean floor to catch fish)
This is allowed in marine protected areas 5 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 8 6 4 4 5 6 5 8 4 5 7 4 5 5 5
This is not allowed in marine protected areas 64 | 65 64 74 66 66 | 68 61 68 60 67 68| 67 61 64 63 71 53 60 65 64 67 66
Don'tknow 30 | 29 30 21 30 28 | 26 34 24 34 29 28| 27 34 30 29 25 42 33 31 31 28 28

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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